This study is aimed at examining the mediating role of job satisfaction on the relationship between the 

training and performance of academic staff of some selected federal polytechnics in north-west 

Nigeria. The research design adopted for this study was descriptive survey and the population was one 

thousand seven hundred and four (1704) while the sample size was four hundred and seventy drawn 

from the population. Convenience sampling technique was used in selecting the academic staff using 

Krejcie and Morgans’ (1970) table of determining sample size. Partial least square (PLS) software